- lower 75 basis points
(2021 - 75 basis points)

- - 1,107 1,344

- higher 75 basis points
(2021 - 75 basis points)

- - (1,107) (1,344)

158 O M H O LD I N G S L I M ITE D |  AN N UAL R E PO RT 202 2O M H O LD I N G S L I M ITE D |  AN N UAL R E PO RT 202 2

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

37 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

37.4 Foreign currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.
Currency risk arises when transactions are denominated in foreign currencies.

The Group operates and sells its products in several countries and transacts in foreign currencies.  As a result, the Group is
exposed to movements in foreign currency exchange rates arising from normal trading transactions, primarily with respect
to AUD, RMB and MYR.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the AUD, RMB and MYR exchange rates
against USD, with all other variables held constant, of the Company’s and the Group’s profit before income tax.

2022 2021

The Group

Resulting effect -
profit/(loss)

US$’000

Resulting effect -
profit/(loss)

US$’000

Australian Dollar -  strengthened 5% (2021 - 5%) (664) 201

-  weakened 5% (2021 - 5%) 664 (201)

Renminbi -  strengthened 5% (2021 - 5%) (136) 57

-  weakened 5% (2021 - 5%) 136 (57)

Malaysian Ringgit -  strengthened 5% (2021 - 5%) (5,045) (5,706)

-  weakened 5% (2021 - 5%) 5,045 5,706

The Company

Australian Dollar -  strengthened 5% (2021 - 5%) (1,720) (1,081)

-  weakened 5% (2021 - 5%) 1,720 1,081

38 Capital risk management

The Company’s and the Group’s objectives when managing capital are:

• to safeguard the Company’s and the Group’s abilities to continue as a going concern;

• to support the Company’s and the Group’s stability and growth;

• to provide capital for the purpose of strengthening the Company’s and the Group’s risk management capability; and

• to provide an adequate return to shareholders.

The Company and the Group actively and regularly review and manage its capital structure to ensure optimal capital structure
and shareholders’ returns, taking into consideration the future capital requirements of the Company and the Group and